TAMIL NADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD

INVITATIONS FOR BIDS - TWO COVER - ITEM WAR TENDER SYSTEM

Bid No	02 / F. O&M/ Out sourcing of CWSS / DO1 / 2019 / dt. 13.07.2019				
Eligibility	Bidders having Class I registration in TWAD, Government of Tamil Nadu/Other State Govt or State/Central Govt. Undertakings.				
Invitee	The Chief Engineer, TWAD Board, No 37,1 st Floor, Easwari Nagar, Medical College Road, Thanjavur . 613004. Tamil Nadu				
Name of work	SI.No.1 .Outsourcing of Operation And Maintenance of Vedaranyam CWSS In Thanjavur ,Thiruvarur And Nagapattinam District Package IV (From 01.08.2019 To 31.03.2020)				
	SI.No.2 .CWSS To 1751 Habitations In Kunnandarkoil (Part), Gandarvakottai (Part), Karambakudi, Pudukkottai (Part), Thiruvarangulam, Aranthangi (Part), Annavasal (Part), Viralimalai (Part), Unions Of Pudukkottai District And Vallam Town Panchayat In Thanjavur District Package I,II,III and IV (From 01.08.2019 To 31.03.2020)				
	SI.No.1		SI.No.2		
	Package -IV	Package -I	Package -II	Package -III	Package -IV
Approximate value of work (Rs. in Lakhs)	107.10	177.58	143.41	116.81	163.64
Bid security(in lakhs)	0.81	1.34	1.08	0.88	1.23
Sale of Bid & Place of Sale	17.07.2019 to 25.07.2019 at SI.No.1 O/o the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board RWS Division, Thiruvarur. SI.No.2 O/o the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board Project Division, Pudukkottai by cash or Demand Draft on any Scheduled/Nationalized bank payable at Thiruvarur &Pudukkottai respectively for Rs. 1120/- (Rs.1000+GST@ 12%) each, if bid documents are required by post an amount of Rs.500/- each is to be paid additionally.				
Down loading (free of cost)	www.tenders.tn.gov.in and www.twadboard.gov.in.				
Pre Bid meeting	22.07.2019 at 11.00 AM at the office of the Tender Invitee				
Last date for Submission of Bids.	26.07-2019 before 3.00 PM at the office of the Tender Invitee in person or through post. This office will not be held responsible for postal delay, if any.				
Last date & time for opening of Tecl 26.07.2019 at 3.30 PM at the office of the Tender Invitee					

Sd/-L.Panneerselvam ,13.07.2019 Chief Engineer, TWAD Board,Thanjavur

To The Registered Contractors Class I of TWAD Board

For Chief Engineer, TWAD Board,Thanjavur